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Elizabeth Rolando

Chief Clerk

Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, Illinois 62701

RE: ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION
DOCKET NOS. 01-0705, 02-0067, 02-0725
CONSOLIDATED

Dear Ms. Rolando:

Enclosed for filing are an original and one (1) copy of the Witness List and Summary of
Testimony of the Cook County State’s Attorney’s Office and the Citizens Utility Board. Copies of
this filing have been forwarded to the parties on the attached service list.

Please return a file stamped copy of the above-referenced documents in the enclosed self-
addressed postage page envelope.

Thank you for your assistance.
Sincerely,

RICHARD A. DEVINE
State’s Attorney for Cook County

//
By: L

S k?ﬁana Doss
sistant State’s Attorney

Environment & Energy Division

Cook County State’s Attorney’s Office
28 North Clark Street, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60602

Telephone: (312) 603-8600

Fax: (312) 345-2217

E-mail: LDoss@cookcountygov.com

LDW/di

cc: Service List

Enclosures




STATE OF ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

Ilinois Commerce Commission

on its own motion
Docket No. 01-0705
Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a NICOR
Gas Company

Reconciliation of Revenues collected under
Gas Adjustment Charges with Actual Costs
prudently incurred

Illinois Commerce Commission

on its own motion
Docket No. 02-0067
Northern [llinois Gas Company d/b/a NICOR
Gas Company

Proceeding to review Rider 4, Gas Cost, pursuant
to Section 9-244(c) of the Public Utilities Act

Tllinois Commerce Commission
on its own motion

Docket No. 02-0725
Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a NICOR
Gas Company

Reconciliation of Revenues collected under
Gas Adjustment Charges with Actual Costs
prudently incurred
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NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date November 7, 2003, we have filed by
sending by Federal Express today to the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission the
enclosed Witness List and Summary of Testimony of the Cook County State’s Attorney’s Office and
the Citizens Utility Board in the above-captioned docket.




RICHARD A. DEVINE

State’s w Cook C%

e /Lé_]'?{a Doss

" Assistant State’s Attorney
Environment & Energy Division

Cook County State’s Attorney’s Office
28 North Clark Street, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60602

Telephone: (312) 603-8600

Fax: (312) 345-2217

E-mail: LDoss(@cookcountygov.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, LEIJUANA DOSS, hereby certify that a copy of the enclosed Witness List and
Summary of Testimony of the Cook County State’s Attomey s Office and the Citizens Utility Board
were served on all parties on the attached list on the 7" day of November 2003 by hand delivery, or
Federal Express, or electronic mail, or U.S. first class mail prepaid.

}féiju a Doss
Assigfant State’s Attorney




SERVICE LIST

ICC DOCKET NO. 02-0067

Thomas A. Andreoli

Atty. for Northern lllinois Gas Company
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal

8000 Sears Tower

233 S. Wacker Drive

Chicago, IL 60606
tandreoli@sonnenschein.com

Richard C. Balough

Atty. for Citizens Utility Board

Richard C. Balough, Attorney-at-Law
656 W. Randolph Street, Suite 500 West
Chicago, IL 60661
rbalough@balough.com

Margaret Barnabee

Chairman's Assistant

ltlinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle Street, Suite C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104
mbarnabe@icc.state.il.us

Janice A. Dale

Assistant Attorney General

Public Utilities Bureau

100 W. Randolph Street, 11th Floor
Chicago, IL 60601
dale@atq.state.il.us

James A. Davidson

United States Securities & Exchange
Commission

175 West Jackson St., Suite 900
Chicago, IL 60604
davidsoni@sec.gov

Leijuana Doss

Assistant State's Attorney

Cook County State’s Attorney's Office
Environment and Energy Division

28 N. Clark Street, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60602
Idoss@cookcountygov.com

Glennon P. Dolan

Administrative Law Judge

lllinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle Street, Suite C-800
Chicago, IL 60601
gdolan@icc.state.il.us

Mary Everson

Case Manager

lllinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701
meverson@icc.state.il.us

Asheesh Goel

United States Securitiss & Exchange
Commission

175 W. Jackson Street, Suite 900
Chicago, IL 60604

goela@sec.gov

George N. Gilkerson, Jr.
Rooks Pitts

4200 Commerce Court
Lisle, lllinois 60532
ggilkerson@rookspiits.com




SERVICE LIST

ICC DOCKET NO. 02-0067

Paul Gracey

Vice President & General Counsel
Nicor Gas Company

1844 W. Ferry Road

Naperville, IL 60563
pgracey@nicor.com

Michael Guerra

Atty. for Northern lllinois Gas Company
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal

8000 Sears Tower

Chicago, IL. 60606
mguerra@sonnenschein.com

Albert E. Harms

Manager Rate Research
Northern Illinois Gas Company
1844 W. Ferry Road

P.O. Box 190

Aurora, IL 60507-0190
aharms@nicor.com

Leslie D. Haynes

Administrative Law Judge

Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle Street, Suite C-800
Chicago, IL 60601
Ihaynes@icc.state.il.us

Mark G. Kaminski

Assistant Attorney General

Public Utilities Bureau

100 W. Randolph Street, 11th Floor
Chicago, IL 60601
mkaminski@atqg.state.il.us

Robert Kelter

Citizens Utility Board

208 S LaSalle St., Ste. 1760
Chicago, IL 60604
rkelter@citizensutilityboard.org

Steve Knepler

Case Manager

[llinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL. 62701
sknepler@icc.state.il.us

Mark Maple

Case Staff

[llinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, 1L 62701
mmaple@icc.state.il.us

Stephen J. Mattson

Atty. for Northern lllinois Gas Company
d/bfa Nicor Gas Company

Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP

190 S. LaSalle Street

Chicago, IL 60603-3441
smattson@mayerbrownrowe.com

Jerome Mierzwa

Exeter Associates

5565 Sterrett Place, Suite 310
Columbia, MD 21044
imierzwa@exeterassociates.com




Sarah Naumer

Atty. for Northern Wlinois Gas Company
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal

233 South Wacker Drive

Chicago, IL 60606
snhaumer@sonnenschein.com

Angela O'Brien

Atty. for Northern lllinois Gas Company
Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw

190 S. LaSalle Street

Chicago, IL 60603
aobrien@mayerbrownrowe.com

Mark N. Pera

Assistant State’s Attomey

Cook County State’s Attorney's Office
Environment and Energy Division

28 N. Clark Street, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60602
mpera@cookcountygov.com

John J. Reichart

Office of General Counsel
lllincis Commerce Commission
160 N LaSalle St., Ste, C-800
Chicago, IL 60601
ireichar@icc.state.il.us

Elizabeth A. Rolando

Chief Clerk

[llinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, 1L 62701
erolando@icc.state.il.us

SERVICE LIST
ICC DOCKET NO. 02-0067

John E. Rooney

Atty. for Northemn lllinois Gas Company
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal

8000 Sears Tower

Chicago, IL 60606
jrooney@sonnenschein.com

Marie Spicuzza

Assistant State’s Attorney

Cook County State's Attorney’s Office
Environment and Energy Division

28 N. Clark Street, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60602

mspicuz@cockcountygov.com

Russ Strobel

Northern lllinois Gas Company
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company
1844 W Ferry Rd

Naperville, IL 60563
rstrobe@nicor.com

Janis Von Qualen

Office of General Counsel
lllinois Commerce Commission
527 E Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701
jvonqual@icc.state.il.us




